
Connecticut Debate Association -- Novice
Guilford High School

March 7, 2015

Prelim Speakers in Order

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L J VAR RND

1. Alekya Menta (Amity Lane Menta) 83 3 3 9548 5 28 2.22 827

2. Delaney Hurley (Glast Kale Hurley) 83 4 3 9535 6 28 2.34 630

3. Isobel Nairn (Guil Nairn Greif) 82 3 2 9555 3 27 2.62 984

4. Kelsey McCormack (Amity McCormack Saxe) 81 4 3 9546 4 27 1.54 669

5. Maria Grillo (Marine Nsiah Grillo) 81 5 3 9532 5 28 1.57 349

6. Soham Kale (Glast Kale Hurley) 81 5 3 9535 6 27 1.67 784

7. Lindsey Scalabrino (Cromwell Wang Scalabrino) 81 6 2 9540 5 26 1.6 186

8. Elizabeth Freiden (Amity Freiden Iftikhar) 80 4 3 9561 2 26 1.23 593

9. Ritik Shrestha (Glast Shrestha Menta) 80 5 2 9536 5 26 1.22 317

10. Josh Stern (Guil Stern O'Callahan) 80 6 2 9541 5 27 1.56 907

11. Ayush Dalmia (Hamden Begemann Dalmia) 79 4 2 9553 4 27 .99 943

12. Sarah Saxe (Amity McCormack Saxe) 79 5 3 9546 4 26 .87 264

13. Dariana Mullen (Guil Deshpande Mullen) 79 5 1 9535 5 26 1.14 799

14. Parker Toth (Guil Fischbach Toth) 79 5 1 9552 3 26 1.14 962

15. Keelie Ni (Cromwell Shaner Ni) 79 6 2 9527 6 26 .91 662

16. Christopher Vanacore (Guil Rams Vanacore) 79 6 2 9543 4 26 1.26 432

17. Kojo Nsiah (Marine Nsiah Grillo) 79 7 3 9532 5 26 .9 132

18. Hadlya Iftikhar (Amity Freiden Iftikhar) 78 6 3 9561 2 27 .57 232

19. Brendan O'Callahan (Guil Stern O'Callahan) 78 6 2 9541 5 26 .89 405

20. Kristof Pusztai (HHall Lustbader Pusztai) 78 6 2 9542 5 26 .56 732

21. Emma Lim (Guil Bartlett Lim) 77 4 2 9535 6 25 .23 118
22. Arianna Decker (Amity Decker Tahiri) 77 5 1 9537 5 27 .59 969
23. Jack Goebel (Plain Clarke Goebel) 77 5 1 9541 4 26 .49 243
24. Andre Kish (Guil Kish Hall) 77 5 1 9551 4 26 .23 216
25. Bryan Zhao (Glast Zhao McCarthy) 77 6 2 9541 5 26 .61 914
26. Rachana Yetukuri (Amity Perera Yetukuri) 77 6 1 9543 4 26 .61 654
27. Stirling Dubell (Hamden Dubell Josephs) 77 7 2 9528 5 26 .56 432
28. Dalia Josephs (Hamden Dubell Josephs) 77 7 2 9528 5 26 .56 320
29. Katie Schittina (Amity Balaji Schittina) 77 7 1 9541 5 25 .58 246
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PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L J VAR RND

30. Seth Clapis (Glast Clapis Srinivasa) 77 7 9543 3 25 .49 784
31. Corey McCarthy (Glast Zhao McCarthy) 77 8 2 9541 5 26 .61 943
32. Samantha Shaner (Cromwell Shaner Ni) 77 11 2 9527 6 26 .24 424
33. Edwin Perry (Marine Sabilia Perry) 76 6 2 9548 4 25 -.1 354
34. Delores Garcia (Plain Bath Garcia) 76 6 1 9535 6 25 .49 570
35. Austin Aitro (HHall Altro Reynolds) 76 6 1 9551 3 25 -.08 470
36. Jonas Lustbader (HHall Lustbader Pusztai) 76 7 2 9542 5 25 -.11 443
37. Wyatt Sabilia (Marine Sabilia Perry) 76 7 2 9548 4 26 -.1 154
38. Brendan Reynolds (HHall Altro Reynolds) 76 7 1 9551 3 27 -.08 508
39. Jacob Begemann (Hamden Begemann Dalmia) 76 8 2 9553 4 25 -.01 788
40. Nick Neumeister (HHall Mallick Neumeister) 76 9 1 9536 4 25 -.11 884
41. Acadia Hall (Guil Kish Hall) 76 9 1 9551 4 25 -.1 863
42. Jackson Fischbach (Guil Fischbach Toth) 76 9 1 9552 3 25 .14 603
43. Anika Deshpande (Guil Deshpande Mullen) 76 10 1 9535 5 25 .14 130
44. Merry Wang (Cromwell Wang Scalabrino) 76 11 2 9540 5 25 -.07 561
45. Natalie Cassar (Guil Moskow Cessar) 75 6 1 9548 4 25 .3 828
46. Devon Nantais (Plain Nantais Sylvestre) 75 7 1 9555 3 26 -.42 718
47. Nisansa Perera (Amity Perera Yetukuri) 75 9 1 9543 4 25 -.06 201
48. Matt Long (Cromwell Long Silvestri) 75 9 9537 5 25 -.44 618
49. Tripper Rams (Guil Rams Vanacore) 75 10 2 9543 4 25 -.08 568
50. Shamoon Mallick (HHall Mallick Neumeister) 75 10 1 9536 4 25 -.44 998
51. Indira Greif (Guil Nairn Greif) 74 9 2 9555 3 24 -.04 493
52. Padmini Balaji (Amity Balaji Schittina) 74 10 1 9541 5 25 -.42 884
53. Samarth Menta (Glast Shrestha Menta) 74 11 2 9536 5 25 -.78 669
54. Jacob Clarke (Plain Clarke Goebel) 73 8 1 9541 4 25 -.84 145
55. Mason Boyhen (HHall Boyhen Dobensky) 73 9 9538 6 24 -.97 613
56. Claire Lane (Amity Lane Menta) 73 11 3 9548 5 24 -1.11 699
57. Sachin Srinivasa (Glast Clapis Srinivasa) 73 12 9543 3 24 -.84 948
58. Summer Sylvestre (Plain Nantais Sylvestre) 72 8 1 9555 3 24 -1.42 383
59. Lily Iacurci (Hand Iacurci Falato) 72 9 9532 6 24 -1.44 395
60. Mallory Greene (Plain Greene Madden) 72 9 9546 4 24 -.56 291
61. Mabel Bartlett (Guil Bartlett Lim) 72 10 2 9535 6 24 -1.44 525
62. Zach Moskow (Guil Moskow Cessar) 71 11 1 9548 4 23 -1.04 245
63. Robert Silvestri (Cromwell Long Silvestri) 71 12 9537 5 24 -1.77 377
64. Mariana Tahiri (Amity Decker Tahiri) 70 11 1 9537 5 23 -1.74 507
65. Abigal Falato (Hand Iacurci Falato) 70 11 9532 6 23 -2.1 530
66. Dakota Madden (Plain Greene Madden) 70 11 9546 4 24 -1.23 142
67. Bill Dobensky (HHall Boyhen Dobensky) 70 12 9538 6 23 -1.97 629
68. Gillian Bath (Plain Bath Garcia) 69 11 1 9535 6 23 -1.84 158
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PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn

1. Alekya Menta (Amity Lane Menta) 83 3 3 9548 5

2. Delaney Hurley (Glast Kale Hurley) 83 4 3 9535 6

3. Isobel Nairn (Guil Nairn Greif) 82 3 2 9555 3

4. Kelsey McCormack (Amity McCormack Saxe) 81 4 3 9546 4

5. Maria Grillo (Marine Nsiah Grillo) 81 5 3 9532 5

6. Soham Kale (Glast Kale Hurley) 81 5 3 9535 6

7. Lindsey Scalabrino (Cromwell Wang Scalabrino) 81 6 2 9540 5

8. Elizabeth Freiden (Amity Freiden Iftikhar) 80 4 3 9561 2

9. Ritik Shrestha (Glast Shrestha Menta) 80 5 2 9536 5

10. Josh Stern (Guil Stern O'Callahan) 80 6 2 9541 5


